



Provider Memorandum

Medicaid Billing Reminder - DME

According to the ForwardHealth DME Index, there is a policy note under *RENTALS* that the State enforces for Medicaid claim submissions. All rental services billed, indicated by the RR modifier, must have the *from* and *to* dates range within the same calendar month.

For example, if a provider is billing with the RR modifier, dates of service 6/29/2023 through 7/20/2023, each calendar month must have its own detail line. Additionally, the number of dates included in the date span, must equal the total number of units.

Line one start date: 6/29/2023, line one end date: 6/30/2023 : 2 Units.

Line two start date: 7/1/2023, line two end date: 7/20/2023 : 20 Units.

If these services are not billed correctly, and for the Medicaid line of business, there is a chance of claim denial. For more information, reference [ForwardHealth's DME Provider Resources](#).

Questions?

We're here to help. Contact your Provider Network Manager or email the Provider Network Management team at MHWPProviderNetworkManagement@MolinaHealthcare.com or visit MolinaHealthcare.com.

Register Now for Availity, Molina Healthcare's Inc. (Molina) Provider Portal

Learn how Molina is working with Availity at availability.com/molinahealthcare.
